CU6901V for True NoStandBy
                   Power System can be either Voltage source or Current source
       Titanium+, EuP lot6, Server Grade, PC, TV, LED, AC Adapter, IPC
2016/08/01 Rev1.0               Champion Microelectronic Corporation Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
CU6901V is a SLS, SRC/LLC + SR resonant controller and
it can operate at both SRC and LLC region with

       Titanium+, EuP lot6, Server Grade, PC, TV, LED, AC Adapter, IPC
2016/08/01 Rev1.0               Champion Microelectronic Corporation Page 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CU6901VAAISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6901VABISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6901VACISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6901VPAISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin SOP (S16)
CU6901VPBISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin SOP (S16)
*  TR : Package is Tape & Reel
ABSOULTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25 , unless otherwise specified.)℃
The following ratings designate persistent limits beyond which damage to the device may occur.
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
WINDINGDIODE 39V WindingDiode-Vcc LDO input 39 V
VCC DC Supply Voltage 18 V
SRDRV SRDRV Voltage GND-0.3 to VCC+0.3 V
SRDRVB SRDRVB Voltage GND-0.3 to VCC+0.3 V
PRIDRV PRIDRV Voltage GND-0.3 to VCC+0.3 V
PRIDRVB PRIDRVB Voltage GND-0.3 to VCC+0.3 V
Driver Voltage (period less than 50ns) GND-3.0 to VCC+0.3 V
Driver Voltage (period less than 25ns) GND-5.0 to VCC+0.3 V
Driver Out Sink or Source 0.12 A
Driver
(Pin11~Pin14)
Driver Out Sink or Source (period less than 5us) 0.25 A
VREF VREF Voltage GND-0.3 to 8 V
VREF VREF Transient Voltage (period less than 2ms) 8.5 V
VREF VREF Transient Voltage (period less than 300us) 10 V
IREF VREF Current 5 mA
RTCT RTCT Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
ILIM ILIM pin Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
CSS CSS Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
FAULT PWM Error Amplifier Output Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
KICK
During KICK Mode, Kick Pin voltage to set N times of resonant frequency;
usually with external resistor divider from Vref, set Kick Pin = 2.5V -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
FEAO Resonant Error Amplifier Output Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
VFB Non-Inverting Input Into Resonant Error Amplifier Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
RSET V to I Voltage -0.3 to VREF+0.3 V
CU6901V for True NoStandBy
                   Power System can be either Voltage source or Current source
       Titanium+, EuP lot6, Server Grade, PC, TV, LED, AC Adapter, IPC
2016/08/01 Rev1.0               Champion Microelectronic Corporation Page 5